
CAN - USA
2:0 (2:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: FAIZULLIN Timur (KGZ) Assistant Referee 1: WU Hsiang Hsin (TPE)
4th Official: OKABE Takuto (JPN) Assistant Referee 2: LIN Ching Tang (TPE)
Match Commissioner: HUNG Yi Yu (TPE)

Goals Scored:

KOUO DIBONGUE Marc Olivier (CAN) 4', KOUO DIBONGUE Marc Olivier (CAN) 44'  

CAN - Canada

[ 1 ] BARKER Evan Scott (GK)
[ 3 ] SCHNEEBELI Aaron
[ 5 ] RAJKOVIC Sandro (C)
[ 6 ] IEZADY Dena (-46' HT)
[ 7 ] ROSE Raheem
[ 10 ] LEES Marcus Alan
[ 11 ] KOUO DIBONGUE Marc Olivier (-81')
[ 13 ] CATALANO Matthew Sinnett (-55')
[ 14 ] NAZEMI Koosha
[ 17 ] PARK Kalen Randall
[ 19 ] MACMILLAN James Connor (-46' HT)

USA - United States of America

[ 18 ] LESUER Trevor (GK) (C)
[ 2 ] FANKHAUSER Seth (-62')
[ 3 ] SCOTT Lawrence Mitchell
[ 4 ] HUNTER Joshua Gavos (-46' HT)
[ 6 ] WHITWORTH Tanner Guy (-46' HT)
[ 7 ] MC LAUGHLIN Cameron S.
[ 11 ] PEMBERTON Payden Stanley
[ 13 ] LARTEY Emmanuel Le Gra
[ 14 ] FANKHAUSER Taylor Ephraim
[ 21 ] KAPISI Keone Lopati (-78')
[ 33 ] FORDHAM Connor Nelson

Substitutes:

[ 4 ] NKOGHE Tristan
[ 8 ] LOUIS JEUNE James Serge
[ 9 ] KOUGNIMA Simon Pierre (+81')
[ 12 ] MOLLAYEV Yunus (+55')
[ 15 ] DOYLE Jayden Nicholas (+46' HT)
[ 16 ] CHIA Aaron Taylor
[ 18 ] DE ABREU Carl Anthony (+46' HT)
[ 32 ] ZAIKOS Matthew James (GK)
[ 2 ] MACNAUGHTON Lukas Michael (C) (N)

Substitutes:

[ 0 ] WATKINS Taylor David (GK)
[ 1 ] BAGLEY Austin Westbroo (GK)
[ 5 ] HEIN Jessey Stuart (+62')
[ 8 ] MILES Jacob Jeppson
[ 10 ] TOBLER Christian Dane (+46' HT)
[ 15 ] GUTHRIE Christian Alexa (+78')
[ 16 ] BUHLER Jacob Richard
[ 17 ] KURTZ Matthew Mac Kin (+46' HT)
[ 80 ] PHILLIPS Ace Thomas

Coach: PINSENT Miles Gordon Coach: GILLIAM Brandon Michael

Cautions:

HUNTER Joshua Gavos (USA) 45', LARTEY Emmanuel Le Gra (USA) 69', KURTZ Matthew Mac Kin (USA) 78'  

Expulsions:

None

Additional Time:

first half: 1 min., second half: 4 min.
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CAN - USA
2:0 (2:0)

CAN - Canada STATISTICS USA - United States of America
11 Shots 15
6 Shots on Goal 9

10 Fouls 10
4 Corner Kicks 4
0 Free Kicks 0
1 Penalty Kicks 2
6 Offsides 3
0 Own Goals 0
0 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 3
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

47% Ball Possession 53%
26 Actual Playing Time 30

CAN - Canada

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 BARKER Evan Scott GK 90 1 1
3 SCHNEEBELI Aaron D 90
5 RAJKOVIC Sandro (C) M 90 1
6 IEZADY Dena F 45 3 1
7 ROSE Raheem M 90 2

10 LEES Marcus Alan F 90 1/2 1
11 KOUO DIBONGUE Marc Olivier F 81 2 3/5 0/1 2
13 CATALANO Matthew Sinnett D 55
14 NAZEMI Koosha D 90 0/1 1 1
17 PARK Kalen Randall D 90
19 MACMILLAN James Connor M 45

Substitutes
9 KOUGNIMA Simon Pierre F 9 2

12 MOLLAYEV Yunus M 35 0/1
15 DOYLE Jayden Nicholas D 45 2/2 1 1
18 DE ABREU Carl Anthony M 45

Totals 2 6/11 0/1 10 8

USA - United States of America

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

18 LESUER Trevor (C) GK 90 2 1
2 FANKHAUSER Seth M 62 3/4 1
3 SCOTT Lawrence Mitchell D 90 0/2
4 HUNTER Joshua Gavos F 45 0/1 2 1
6 WHITWORTH Tanner Guy M 45 1
7 MC LAUGHLIN Cameron S. F 90 1/2 1

11 PEMBERTON Payden Stanley M 90 2/2 0/1 1 2
13 LARTEY Emmanuel Le Gra D 90 1 1 1
14 FANKHAUSER Taylor Ephraim M 90 1
21 KAPISI Keone Lopati D 78 1/1 1
33 FORDHAM Connor Nelson M 90 0/1 1 2

Substitutes
5 HEIN Jessey Stuart M 28 1

10 TOBLER Christian Dane F 45 2/2 0/1
15 GUTHRIE Christian Alexa M 12 1
17 KURTZ Matthew Mac Kin D 45 1 1

Totals 2 9/15 0/2 10 9 3

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time M Midfielder
Min Minutes Played N Not eligible to play PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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